UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2304641120 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk

Investor Loan #
Date: 02/15/2023 12:44 PM Pg: 1 of 7

After Recording Return To:

5001 Kingsley Dr

GCincinnati, OH 45227

Mail Drop 1MOB-AL

This document was prepared by LAURA JEMISON

’2-7') O O "’LF])% [Space Above Thlsl_,ge For Recc:\réu;abata] 8L’\4\ \%6‘ Lf ‘“l L\

LOAN MODIFICATION AG EEMENT E S
Home Equity Loan 3)3- )‘)S— 8 ADS”

Borrower (*I"):;' ROBERT C SLATER, ANNIE J SLATER

Lender ("Lender"): Fifth Third Bznk., National Association

Date of first lien Security Instrumiznt (*Mortgage”) and Note (“Note"): 05/15/2002
Loan Number; ****9644

Property Address: 292 W 150TH PLACE HARVEY, IL 60426

MERS #
SIS phone number: 888-679-6377

This Loan Modification Agresment (the "Agreement”) is rad= on January 26, 2023, between ROBERT C
SLATER, ANNIE)-iitTER ("Borrower(s)") and Fifth_Third l='£ank(h~laltl+unal Assogciation ("Lender").

u‘ C\r\\(,uch(.‘:’)
n%fp%f )\ 20l9m0 A

a, Lender is the holder of a note made by Borrower(s) dfaﬁ' OSI%SMJJ? pri sum of Forty Thousand and
00/100 (U.5. $40,000.00) together with interest thereon at a fixed raie morz-£ully set forth therein (the "Note").

The parties recite and declare that

pL

b. The Note is secured by a Security Instrument bearing the same date {the *Z=curity Instrument") that is
recorded in the office of the Recorder's Office, in Book or Liber n/a andfor Insirurient Number 00208691062, at
Page(s) nfa, which covers and is now a lien on the property whose street address: 282 W 150TH PLACE
HARVEY, IL 60428 (the "Property™), and is further described in the Security Instrumeni end on Exhibit "A"
attached herato.

c. Borrower(s) is/are now the owner(s) and holder(s) of the Property, on which the Security Instr.aent is a valid
and enforceable lien. There are no defenses or offsets to the Note or Security Instrument. Any oihar Lien
against the Property has been fully disclosed to the Lender by the Borrower.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree that,
notwithstanding anything contained in the Note and Security Instrument to the contrary:

The parties agree that Borrower’s(s') right to receive periodic extensions of credit {loan advances) under the
Note is terminated and that Borrower(s} will begin making payments of principal and interest to pay off the
balance due on the Note as provided herein.

" If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, sach is referred to as “1." For purposes of this document
words signifying the singular (such as “I") shall include the plural (8ugh as “we™ and vice versa where appropriate,

LIDN 3387



2304641120 Page: 2 of 7

The amount payable uthNoQ ﬁz!o;fjog{trle'%‘e!wmg;l QVB)XOI‘W Thousand Twenty-

Eight and 32/100 {$40,028.32), which consists of $40,028.32 in unpaid interest bearing principal, $0.00 Deferred
Principal Balance, unpaid interest of $0.00 (the "Unpaid Interest™) and advances of $0.00.

Borrower further agrees to pay to the order of Lender the Deferred Interest in the amount of §1,645.99 on the
Maturity Date of 02/25/2053.

Borrower(s) do{es) have the option to pay the Deferred or Capitalized Interest at the time of execution of this
Agreement and not have the existing loan balance increase by the amount of the Deferred or Capitalized
Interest.

The parties agree that the Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument is extended to 02/25/20563.
Borrower(s) acknowledge that extension of the Maturity Date does not extend the term of coverage of any credit
life or disability insurance beyend the criginal loan term.

Borrower(s) promise(s) to pay to the order of Lender the Interest Bearing Principal Balance, plus interest
thereon to the arg=r of the Lender. interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a
[modified] yearly rzte of 6.375% from 02/01/2023. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of
principal and intere st Hue under the Note is Two Hundred Forty-Nine and 72/100 ($249.72) beginning on
03/25/2023, and contiuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are
paid in full,

Balloon Payment:

If, on the Maturity Date, the Borrov:er £ owes any other amounts under the Note, Security Instrument, this
or any prior Modification, the Borrower wi'pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date. Borrower(s) may
request a re-evaluation to determine if futher modifications can be made.

Borrower(s) will deliver all following payments ‘o Fifth Third Bank, P.Q. Box 630778, Cincinnati, OH 45263,
or at such other place as Lender requires. If all ¢ sait of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transfarred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower(s} 15 sold or transferred and the Borrower(s) isfare not a
natural person(s)) without Lender's prior written consent. Lander may, at its option, require immediate
repayment in full of all sums secured by this Security Insturent.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower(s) rotive of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered nr mailed within which Borrower(s)
must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower(s) failis) to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this 32curity Instrument without
further notice or demand of Borrower(s).

Borrower(s) also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirem:ziis of the Note and
Security Instrument, which are incorporated herein by reference, including without lim:tztion, Borrower(sy'
covenants and agreements fo make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmeiis, escrow items,
impounds, and all other payments that Borrower(s) is/are obligated to make under the Sceuriyv Instrument.

Borrower(s) understand and agree that:

a. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relaiing to
default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the meking of
the modified payments hereunder.

b. All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Note and Security Instrument
shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein medified, and none of the Borrower's(s”)
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any
provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lenders’ rights under
or remadiss on the Note and Security Instruments, whether such rights or remedies arise there under or by

LIDN 3387 2



2304641120 Page: 3 of 7

operation of law. Algo, aMMfQLIVi kEvrlchrLﬁ !'!Eser@ar@dEg)athany property or any

other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved
by Lender.

¢. Borrower(s) is/are presently in default under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument.

d. All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording fees,
title examination, and attorneys’ fees shall be paid by the Borrower(s) and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

&. Borrower(s) agree(s) to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower(s).

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part
of the Note or Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and
Seaurity Instrizinent will remain in full force and effect and unchanged, and Borrower(s) and Lender will be
bound by, and cornly with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Each individual execi:unyg this Agreemesnt warrants that she/he has actual authority to execute this
Agreement, that sheshe Yias had the opportunity to have legal counsel review and explain the provisions of
this Agreement and that shzi has read this Agreement in full and understands its contents prior to signing
said Agreement.

LIDN 3387



2304641120 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

/ Date

2-7-43

Date

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT ?
STATE OF JAYASTYS COUNTY OF é-{’}{? k’ ss.

Befose me a Notar'_.r Public in and for said County and State personally appeared REOBERT C SLATER, ANNIE J
SLATER, whr'is/are persanally known to me or who has produced sufficient evidence of identification and who
did take an Gatiand who executed the foregoing conveyance fo Fifth Third Bank, National Assadiation, and

severally acknowladged the execution thereof to be histher free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein

menticned. '#k
IN.?%’ ESS WHERECE Jhave-hereunto affixed my name and official seal this 2 day of
JINE ‘4 20, 27

/,‘; ’ .‘,( e %} / //(,%é ,‘r /a__/ “v'v\'%VM\WWE.%‘;KEWMMAWL‘#V%UVVT%%"
stary Public™” : ! *OFFI SEAL"
y Commission Expires %pﬂf'// 7 /a’- ﬂpl 3 JEANICE WILSON JACKSON
/

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 2/17/2023

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE. FOR FI™i*« THIRD USE ONLY.

e %L%LEDG%&{;} Lt Kimberly Taylor

VP
FIFTH THIRD BANK, National Association - A (Seal)
5 13-3583-3303———

STATE OF Ghio, COUNTY OF Hamilton ss.

Before me, a N% lﬁ%’ d Counfy and ptate perso allapea 2o ifth Third Bank, National
Association by V kf U j/fns ARV i, IBIE/ T the individual who

executed the foregoing mstr@ent add acknowledged that she/he did read the sam= and did sign the foregaing
instrument and that the same ts her/his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Finth Third Bank, National
Association.

Ta
¢ _ P A 53' . A} #1 \NDA M COTTON
. . WL e o ,.‘._; _'--s_rary. e
Notary Public g e 3
.. \ i \ [ et ~udle 3
My Commission Expires H&f(lh }’(5 HiF iy ,,-Sa e Comm, spires
%)

Mareh 21, 2027

LIDw 3387 4



2304641120 Page: 5of 7

UNQERIGH S G PY

STATE OF: I LLINOI 5
county or: CHOK

THE UNDERSIGNED, after being duly sworn upon, oath deposes and says:
That in reference to the transaction of the property located at:

292 W 150™ PLACE
HARVEY IL 60426

Appears on seine modification documents as:

ROBERT C SLATER
ROBERT SLATER

[ hereby certify that the above ar<all one and the same.

e ,
SIGNED this_'/___ day of _/1

Y

ROBERY C SLATER

4 Authorized Agent

Subscribed and sworn before this Z day of 7‘?‘4/ i "‘7 420 £j

~ OFFICIAL SEAL"

g JEANICE WILSON JACKSON otary Public (
Notary Public, State of ilinais /{/
g My Con'l_ml_ssi_gn‘EJEplres_zﬁ2{2'023 3 State/Commonwealth of ﬂé/ TOMA

Acting in the County/Parish of: m (
My Commission Expires: wﬂ 7 /olﬂ 25

Classificatlon: Internal Use



2304641120 Page: 6 of 7

UN QNG i SO P Y

STATE OF: TLLINI/S
COUNTY OF:&{MQK

THE UNDERSIGNED, after being duly sworn upon, oath deposes and says:
That in reference to the transaction of the property located at:

292 W 150™ PLACE
HARVEY IL 60426

Appears on seine modification documents as:

ANNIE J SLATER
ANNIE SLATER

[ hereby certify that the above-ar<all one and the same.

q/‘(\ 7/
SIGNED this aay ot _FCHI 2025
/

L e $! A LA

ANNIE J SLATER Authorized Agent

A

Subscribed and sworn before this _Z day of

Notary Public

(
State/Commonwealth of: fwm’ S

-.A“
Lo

§  "OFFICIAL SEAL"
S JEANICE WiLson Eérlfsou

é Notary Public, State of Iflincis
My Commlssrop Expires 2/17/2023

"

PPy
W Ny

Acting in the County/Parish of; GM

My Commission Expires: {):}/[ 7 /owlﬁ

Classification: Internal Use



2304641120 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
LOT 45N BLOCK 20, IN CALUMET VISTA A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 36
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND IN
THE SOUTHWZEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN [l CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonty Known as: 752 W 150th Place, Hatvey, IL 60426
Permanent Index Number: 20-7-326-057



